## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Education** recommends **HB 2222** be amended on page 1, in line 9, by striking the last "or" and inserting a comma; in line 10, after the first "member" by inserting "or parent"; also in line 10, after the second "student" by inserting ", staff member or parent"; following line 30, by inserting:

"(3) "Parent" includes a guardian, custodian or other person with authority to act on behalf of the child.";

And by renumbering paragraphs accordingly;

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 2, after "member" by inserting "or parent"; in line 3, after the second "student" by inserting ", staff member or parent"; in line 6, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 6, after "member" by inserting "or parent"; in line 7, after the second "student" by inserting ", staff member or parent"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson